
BFRA VHF Contest "Day of Radio -2011"  

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 
1 SO 50 LZ1MC 208.00 LZ1VQ KN21QT 104 
2 SO 50 LZ1FH 30.00 LZ3A KN12QP 21 
3 SO 50 LZ1IA 17.00 LZ3A KN12QP 12 
4 SO 50 LZ1FJ 5.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 5 
5 SO 50 LZ2PT 1.00 LZ2CH KN34PC 1 
6 SO 50 LZ2CH 1.00 LZ2PT KN34PC 1 

 
Apendix 1. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 
1 SO 144 9A4M 133724.50 DF0MU JO32PC 1003 
2 SO 144 9A4VM 58260.25 DR2X JO40QL 742 
3 SO 144 YU7TRI 50654.25 OL7C JO60JJ 860 
4 SO 144 YU1LA 45715.50 OL7C JO60JJ 853 
5 SO 144 YO2LAM 44314.50 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 734 
6 SO 144 9A2LX 32881.00 DR9A JN48EQ 875 
7 SO 144 LZ2ZY 29494.50 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 858 
8 SO 144 YO2LHD/P 29319.00 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 887 
9 SO 144 LZ2FO 27889.50 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 831 

10 SO 144 YU7HI 22638.50 OL7C JO60JJ 777 
11 SO 144 LZ3A 22333.75 S50C JN76JG 791 
12 SO 144 YO3FFF/P 20802.50 S50C JN76JG 843 
13 SO 144 YU2KU 19642.25 OK1RF JN79KM 669 
14 SO 144 YO7LBX/P 16883.50 S53WW JN75DS 709 
15 SO 144 YO2LLZ 15430.50 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 728 
16 SO 144 LZ3V 14953.75 S57C JN76PB 827 
17 SO 144 HG8YKO 13660.00 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 726 
18 SO 144 YT3N 13615.25 OK1RF JN79KM 711 
19 SO 144 LZ1ZX/P 13404.25 9A1W JN75ST 924 
20 SO 144 LZ2CM 13174.25 S50C JN76JG 720 
21 SO 144 YU7KG 11804.00 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 608 
22 SO 144 LZ4BF/P 11270.50 9A1W JN75ST 778 
23 SO 144 YU1MI 10515.75 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 711 
24 SO 144 YO3BBW 10235.00 S50C JN76JG 726 
25 SO 144 YO2IS 9112.00 OK1RF JN79KM 636 
26 SO 144 HA8V 8962.00 IQ8BI/8 JN71IL 758 
27 SO 144 LZ2AB 8655.75 HA6W KN08FB 780 
28 SO 144 LZ4NM 8299.75 HG1W JN87GF 649 
29 SO 144 YO2GL 8085.00 OK1RF JN79KM 636 
30 SO 144 LZ1YKY 7702.25 HA0HO KN07SU 737 
31 SO 144 LZ5EO 7480.75 HA0HO KN07SU 737 
32 SO 144 LZ2WE 7308.00 OL9W JN99CL 737 
33 SO 144 LZ2STO 6874.25 9A4M JN85EI 691 
34 SO 144 YO3FOU 6315.00 HG3A JN96EE 637 
35 SO 144 YO5BEU 6244.25 S50C JN76JG 750 
36 SO 144 LZ5IL 6219.25 YT7C JN94XC 466 
37 SO 144 LZ1EV 6070.75 YO7LBX/P KN14PX 391 
38 SO 144 LZ1FH 5678.75 HG1W JN87GF 723 
39 SO 144 LZ1CM 5238.00 YO5KUP/P KN27EI 511 
40 SO 144 LZ1KQ 5173.75 YU5DIM JN94RO 590 
41 SO 144 YO4HFU 4803.50 YT7C JN94XC 664 
42 SO 144 LZ1VPV 4710.75 YO2LAM KN05PS 509 
43 SO 144 YO7AQF 4685.50 HA6W KN08FB 492 
44 SO 144 YO6XK/P 4603.75 S57O JN86DT 587 
45 SO 144 LZ4KK 4247.00 9A0V JN95NH 565 
46 SO 144 YO5KUP/P 3899.25 LZ9X KN22XS 525 
47 SO 144 LZ3BK 3857.25 YO2LHD KN16NH 412 



BFRA VHF Contest "Day of Radio -2011"  
 

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 
48 SO 144 LZ5KF 3784.00 9A2LX JN95LM 595 
49 SO 144 LZ2TW 3708.00 9A4M JN85EI 691 
50 SO 144 YO7BPC/P 3527.25 9A4M JN85EI 620 
51 SO 144 LZ1VVD 3317.75 YU7GM KN05EI 416 
52 SO 144 LZ6T 3178.25 YT7C JN94XC 471 
53 SO 144 LZ1ZB 3124.75 YO6XK/P KN15VT 359 
54 SO 144 LZ1LL 2807.00 YT7C JN94XC 344 
55 SO 144 LZ1KPW 2328.75 9A4P JN85UG 641 
56 SO 144 LZ1AW 2179.75 LZ2AB KN33SC 349 
57 SO 144 YO3HEB 2059.75 LZ7J KN22HB 362 
58 SO 144 LZ2XF 2003.50 YT7C JN94XC 509 
59 SO 144 LZ1VQ 1871.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 316 
60 SO 144 LZ1ES 1756.75 LZ1ZX/P KN32DQ 211 
61 SO 144 LZ1CY 1624.50 YT7C JN94XC 443 
62 SO 144 LZ1PRO 1599.00 LZ1ZX KN32DQ 246 
63 SO 144 LZ5QD 1596.00 YT7C JN94XC 294 
64 SO 144 YO9BHI 1363.00 YO2LAM KN05PS 433 
65 SO 144 LZ1MC 1199.75 LZ5IL KN21GO 159 
66 SO 144 YO9ICT 1170.00 LZ3V KN22HS 251 
67 SO 144 LZ1WF 1137.50 LZ1ZX/P KN32DQ 148 
68 SO 144 LZ1GG 1027.00 LZ9X KN22XS 205 
69 SO 144 LZ1FIA/P 985.75 LZ1YKY KN21HO 132 
70 SO 144 LZ1DJ 963.75 LZ5IL KN21GO 129 
71 SO 144 LZ1QZ 956.00 LZ1EV KN21HO 177 
72 SO 144 LZ5UU 897.00 LZ1EV KN21HO 147 
73 SO 144 LZ1NET 828.50 LZ1ZX KN32DQ 246 
74 SO 144 LZ1RT 796.50 LZ5IL KN21GO 129 
75 SO 144 LZ1SDR 784.00 LZ1ZX/P KN32DQ 164 
76 SO 144 LZ4UX 740.00 LZ1EV KN21HO 182 
77 SO 144 LZ1MNW/P 512.75 LZ1QZ KN32GH 161 
78 SO 144 YU2ECP 468.00 9A2LX JN95LM 142 
79 SO 144 LZ2AKW 462.00 LZ1ZX/P KN32DQ 127 
80 SO 144 LZ4ZD 453.50 LZ9X KN22XS 110 
81 SO 144 YO5ER/P 334.00 YO2LAM KN05PS 334 
82 SO 144 LZ1IA 93.00 LZ3PZ KN12SI 47 
83 SO 144 LZ4DP 68.00 LZ4ZD KN33NG 68 
84 SO 144 LZ3PZ 67.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 47 
85 SO 144 LZ3DJ 22.00 LZ1FH KN12NQ 21 
86 SO 144 LZ2IDI 5.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 5 
87 SO 144 LZ1FJ 5.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 5 
88 SO 144 YO2MKL 0.00   0 
89 SO 144 YO2LZA/P 0.00   0 

 
Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 

1 SO 432 YO2LAM 19876.00 OL7M JO80FG 616 
2 SO 432 YU1LA 17096.00 OK2A JO60JJ 853 
3 SO 432 9A4VM 16770.00 DR9A JN48EQ 691 
4 SO 432 9A2LX 13232.00 OK2A JO60JJ 710 
5 SO 432 HA8V 9366.00 OK2A JO60JJ 700 
6 SO 432 YO2LHD/P 4508.00 9A4P JN85UG 436 
7 SO 432 HG8YKO 4202.00 OL3Z JN79FX 568 
8 SO 432 YO7LBX/P 3201.50 LZ7J KN22HB 342 
9 SO 432 LZ3V 3178.00 YO5KUP/P KN27EI 511 

10 SO 432 YO3BBW 3158.00 YO2LAM KN05PS 263 
11 SO 432 LZ1EV 2862.00 LZ1ZX/P KN32DQ 183 



BFRA VHF Contest "Day of Radio -2011"  
 

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 
12 SO 432 YO5KUP/P 2843.50 LZ9X KN22XS 525 
13 SO 432 LZ5EO 2612.00 LZ1ZX/P KN32DQ 183 
14 SO 432 LZ1YKY 2154.00 LZ1ZX KN32DQ 183 
15 SO 432 LZ1KQ 1778.00 LZ1EV KN21HO 183 
16 SO 432 YO7AQF 1436.00 YO2LAM KN05PS 299 
17 SO 432 LZ1VPV 1427.50 LZ5IL KN21GO 137 
18 SO 432 LZ1MC 1366.00 LZ1EV KN21HO 155 
19 SO 432 LZ1ZX/P 1250.00 LZ1EV KN21HO 183 
20 SO 432 LZ1ZB 1216.00 YO3BBW KN13RX 154 
21 SO 432 LZ1FH 1122.00 LZ9X KN22XS 232 
22 SO 432 LZ5UU 952.00 LZ1YKY KN21HO 147 
23 SO 432 LZ6T 757.50 YO7LBX/P KN14PX 284 
24 SO 432 LZ1NET 738.00 LZ9X KN22XS 219 
25 SO 432 LZ1DJ 705.50 LZ1EV KN21HO 125 
26 SO 432 LZ5IL 701.50 LZ9X KN22XS 175 
27 SO 432 LZ1CM 536.00 LZ9X KN22XS 109 
28 SO 432 LZ1WF 529.00 LZ9X KN22XS 130 
29 SO 432 YO6XK/P 508.00 YO5KUP/P KN27EI 178 
30 SO 432 LZ1RT 486.00 LZ1EV KN21HO 125 
31 SO 432 YO3HEB 412.50 LZ9X KN22XS 275 
32 SO 432 LZ2XF 409.00 LZ2KFF KN22PS 99 
33 SO 432 LZ1SDR 318.00 LZ9X KN22XS 144 
34 SO 432 LZ4UX 278.00 LZ7J KN22HB 139 
35 SO 432 LZ1PRO 252.00 LZ7J KN22HB 126 
36 SO 432 LZ2AKW 210.00 LZ9X KN22XS 105 
37 SO 432 LZ4ZD 75.00 LZ2XF KN33CI 75 
38 SO 432 YO7BPC/P 0.00   0 

 
Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 

1 SO 1.3 HA8V 52920.00 DL9GK JO50TI 770 
2 SO 1.3 YU1LA 17152.00 IZ4BEH JN54VK 687 
3 SO 1.3 9A2LX 4878.00 S59GS JN75NP 299 
4 SO 1.3 YO2LAM 2496.00 HG7F JN97KR 286 
5 SO 1.3 9A4VM 1080.00 S59GS JN75NP 105 
6 SO 1.3 LZ1KQ 732.00 LZ7J KN22HB 154 
7 SO 1.3 YO2LHD/P 616.00 YO2LAM KN05PS 154 
8 SO 1.3 LZ1ZX/P 116.00 LZ9X KN22XS 29 

 
Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 

1 SO 2.3 HA8V 62272.00 IZ4BEH JN54VK 736 
 

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 
1 SO 5.7 HA8V 8796.00 S57C JN76PB 418 

 
Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 

1 SO 10 HA8V 35980.00 S57C JN76PB 418 
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Place Category Band Callsign Points 
1 SO MB HA8V 178296.00 
2 SO MB 9A4M 133724.50 
3 SO MB YU1LA 79963.50 
4 SO MB 9A4VM 76110.25 
5 SO MB YO2LAM 66686.50 
6 SO MB 9A2LX 50991.00 
7 SO MB YU7TRI 50654.25 
8 SO MB YO2LHD 34443.00 
9 SO MB LZ2ZY 29494.50 

10 SO MB LZ2FO 27889.50 
11 SO MB YU7HI 22638.50 
12 SO MB LZ3A 22333.75 
13 SO MB YO3FFF 20802.50 
14 SO MB YO7LBX 20085.00 
15 SO MB YU2KU 19642.25 
16 SO MB LZ3V 18131.75 
17 SO MB HG8YKO 17862.00 
18 SO MB YO2LLZ 15430.50 
19 SO MB LZ1ZX 14770.25 
20 SO MB YT3N 13615.25 
21 SO MB YO3BBW 13393.00 
22 SO MB LZ2CM 13174.25 
23 SO MB YU7KG 11804.00 
24 SO MB LZ4BF 11270.50 
25 SO MB YU1MI 10515.75 
26 SO MB LZ5EO 10092.75 
27 SO MB LZ1YKY 9856.25 
28 SO MB YO2IS 9112.00 
29 SO MB LZ1EV 8932.75 
30 SO MB LZ2AB 8655.75 
31 SO MB LZ4NM 8299.75 
32 SO MB YO2GL 8085.00 
33 SO MB LZ1KQ 7683.75 
34 SO MB LZ2WE 7308.00 
35 SO MB LZ5IL 6920.75 
36 SO MB LZ2STO 6874.25 
37 SO MB LZ1FH 6800.75 
38 SO MB YO5KUP 6742.75 
39 SO MB YO3FOU 6315.00 
40 SO MB YO5BEU 6244.25 
41 SO MB LZ1VPV 6138.25 
42 SO MB YO7AQF 6121.50 
43 SO MB LZ1CM 5774.00 
44 SO MB YO6XK 5111.75 
45 SO MB YO4HFU 4803.50 
46 SO MB LZ1ZB 4340.75 
47 SO MB LZ4KK 4247.00 
48 SO MB LZ6T 3935.75 
49 SO MB LZ3BK 3857.25 
50 SO MB LZ5KF 3784.00 
51 SO MB LZ2TW 3708.00 
52 SO MB YO7BPC 3527.25 
53 SO MB LZ1VVD 3317.75 
54 SO MB LZ1LL 2807.00 
55 SO MB LZ1MC 2565.75 



BFRA VHF Contest "Day of Radio -2011"  
 

Place Category Band Callsign Points 
56 SO MB YO3HEB 2472.25 
57 SO MB LZ2XF 2412.50 
58 SO MB LZ1KPW 2328.75 
59 SO MB LZ1AW 2179.75 
60 SO MB LZ1VQ 1871.00 
61 SO MB LZ1PRO 1851.00 
62 SO MB LZ5UU 1849.00 
63 SO MB LZ1ES 1756.75 
64 SO MB LZ1DJ 1669.25 
65 SO MB LZ1WF 1666.50 
66 SO MB LZ1CY 1624.50 
67 SO MB LZ5QD 1596.00 
68 SO MB LZ1NET 1566.50 
69 SO MB YO9BHI 1363.00 
70 SO MB LZ1RT 1282.50 
71 SO MB YO9ICT 1170.00 
72 SO MB LZ1SDR 1102.00 
73 SO MB LZ1GG 1027.00 
74 SO MB LZ4UX 1018.00 
75 SO MB LZ1FIA 985.75 
76 SO MB LZ1QZ 956.00 
77 SO MB LZ2AKW 672.00 
78 SO MB LZ4ZD 528.50 
79 SO MB LZ1MNW 512.75 
80 SO MB YU2ECP 468.00 
81 SO MB YO5ER 334.00 
82 SO MB LZ1IA 93.00 
83 SO MB LZ4DP 68.00 
84 SO MB LZ3PZ 67.00 
85 SO MB LZ3DJ 22.00 
86 SO MB LZ2IDI 5.00 
87 SO MB LZ1FJ 5.00 
88 SO MB YO2MKL 0.00 
89 SO MB YO2LZA 0.00 



BFRA VHF Contest "Day of Radio -2011"  
 

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 
1 MO 144 HA6W 118978.25 DL0KB JN47ET 900 
2 MO 144 YT7C 100378.25 DR9A JN48EQ 1023 
3 MO 144 9A0V 75408.00 OL7C JO60JJ 737 
4 MO 144 LZ9X 51189.00 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 1091 
5 MO 144 E73ESP 46102.50 DR2X JO40QL 975 
6 MO 144 9A1CEQ 21899.00 DD7PA JN49LM 698 
7 MO 144 LZ7J 19700.25 S50C JN76JG 913 
8 MO 144 YU1AIF 17077.75 OK1RF JN79KM 752 
9 MO 144 LZ2KFF 6879.50 9A1W JN75ST 846 

10 MO 144 LZ1KCO 1911.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 316 
11 MO 144 LZ1KCC 1201.00 LZ1ZX/P KN32DQ 178 

 
Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 

1 MO 432 HA6W 73123.50 IQ1KW JN34OP 1084 
2 MO 432 LZ9X 27901.50 OL9W JN99CL 955 
3 MO 432 LZ7J 18486.00 S57C JN76PB 868 
4 MO 432 LZ2KFF 308.00 LZ2XF KN33CI 99 
5 MO 432 LZ1KCC 0.00   0 

 
Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 

1 MO 1.3 LZ7J 1156.00 LZ1KQ KN32DQ 154 
2 MO 1.3 LZ9X 772.00 LZ7J KN22HB 135 

 
Place Category Band Callsign Points 

1 MO MB HA6W 192101.75 
2 MO MB YT7C 100378.25 
3 MO MB LZ9X 79862.50 
4 MO MB 9A0V 75408.00 
5 MO MB E73ESP 46102.50 
6 MO MB LZ7J 39342.25 
7 MO MB 9A1CEQ 21899.00 
8 MO MB YU1AIF 17077.75 
9 MO MB LZ2KFF 7187.50 

10 MO MB LZ1KCO 1911.00 
11 MO MB LZ1KCC 1201.00 



BFRA VHF Contest "Day of Radio -2011"  
 

Place Category Band  Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 
1 SO 50 LZ LZ1MC 208.00 LZ1VQ KN21QT 104 
2 SO 50 LZ LZ1FH 30.00 LZ3A KN12QP 21 
3 SO 50 LZ LZ1IA 17.00 LZ3A KN12QP 12 
4 SO 50 LZ LZ1FJ 5.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 5 
5 SO 50 LZ LZ2PT 1.00 LZ2CH KN34PC 1 
6 SO 50 LZ LZ2CH 1.00 LZ2PT KN34PC 1 
1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 29494.50 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 858 
2 SO 144 LZ LZ2FO 27889.50 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 831 
3 SO 144 LZ LZ3A 22333.75 S50C JN76JG 791 
4 SO 144 LZ LZ3V 14953.75 S57C JN76PB 827 
5 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZX/P 13404.25 9A1W JN75ST 924 
6 SO 144 LZ LZ2CM 13174.25 S50C JN76JG 720 
7 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF/P 11270.50 9A1W JN75ST 778 
8 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 8655.75 HA6W KN08FB 780 
9 SO 144 LZ LZ4NM 8299.75 HG1W JN87GF 649 

10 SO 144 LZ LZ1YKY 7702.25 HA0HO KN07SU 737 
11 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 7480.75 HA0HO KN07SU 737 
12 SO 144 LZ LZ2WE 7308.00 OL9W JN99CL 737 
13 SO 144 LZ LZ2STO 6874.25 9A4M JN85EI 691 
14 SO 144 LZ LZ5IL 6219.25 YT7C JN94XC 466 
15 SO 144 LZ LZ1EV 6070.75 YO7LBX/P KN14PX 391 
16 SO 144 LZ LZ1FH 5678.75 HG1W JN87GF 723 
17 SO 144 LZ LZ1CM 5238.00 YO5KUP/P KN27EI 511 
18 SO 144 LZ LZ1KQ 5173.75 YU5DIM JN94RO 590 
19 SO 144 LZ LZ1VPV 4710.75 YO2LAM KN05PS 509 
20 SO 144 LZ LZ4KK 4247.00 9A0V JN95NH 565 
21 SO 144 LZ LZ3BK 3857.25 YO2LHD KN16NH 412 
22 SO 144 LZ LZ5KF 3784.00 9A2LX JN95LM 595 
23 SO 144 LZ LZ2TW 3708.00 9A4M JN85EI 691 
24 SO 144 LZ LZ1VVD 3317.75 YU7GM KN05EI 416 
25 SO 144 LZ LZ6T 3178.25 YT7C JN94XC 471 
26 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZB 3124.75 YO6XK/P KN15VT 359 
27 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 2807.00 YT7C JN94XC 344 
28 SO 144 LZ LZ1KPW 2328.75 9A4P JN85UG 641 
29 SO 144 LZ LZ1AW 2179.75 LZ2AB KN33SC 349 
30 SO 144 LZ LZ2XF 2003.50 YT7C JN94XC 509 
31 SO 144 LZ LZ1VQ 1871.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 316 
32 SO 144 LZ LZ1ES 1756.75 LZ1ZX/P KN32DQ 211 
33 SO 144 LZ LZ1CY 1624.50 YT7C JN94XC 443 
34 SO 144 LZ LZ1PRO 1599.00 LZ1ZX KN32DQ 246 
35 SO 144 LZ LZ5QD 1596.00 YT7C JN94XC 294 
36 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 1199.75 LZ5IL KN21GO 159 
37 SO 144 LZ LZ1WF 1137.50 LZ1ZX/P KN32DQ 148 
38 SO 144 LZ LZ1GG 1027.00 LZ9X KN22XS 205 
39 SO 144 LZ LZ1FIA/P 985.75 LZ1YKY KN21HO 132 
40 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 963.75 LZ5IL KN21GO 129 
41 SO 144 LZ LZ1QZ 956.00 LZ1EV KN21HO 177 
42 SO 144 LZ LZ5UU 897.00 LZ1EV KN21HO 147 
43 SO 144 LZ LZ1NET 828.50 LZ1ZX KN32DQ 246 
44 SO 144 LZ LZ1RT 796.50 LZ5IL KN21GO 129 
45 SO 144 LZ LZ1SDR 784.00 LZ1ZX/P KN32DQ 164 
46 SO 144 LZ LZ4UX 740.00 LZ1EV KN21HO 182 
47 SO 144 LZ LZ1MNW/P 512.75 LZ1QZ KN32GH 161 
48 SO 144 LZ LZ2AKW 462.00 LZ1ZX/P KN32DQ 127 
49 SO 144 LZ LZ4ZD 453.50 LZ9X KN22XS 110 



BFRA VHF Contest "Day of Radio -2011"  
 

Place Category Band  Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 
50 SO 144 LZ LZ1IA 93.00 LZ3PZ KN12SI 47 
51 SO 144 LZ LZ4DP 68.00 LZ4ZD KN33NG 68 
52 SO 144 LZ LZ3PZ 67.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 47 
53 SO 144 LZ LZ3DJ 22.00 LZ1FH KN12NQ 21 
54 SO 144 LZ LZ2IDI 5.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 5 
55 SO 144 LZ LZ1FJ 5.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 5 

 
Place Category Band  Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 

1 SO 432 LZ LZ3V 3178.00 YO5KUP/P KN27EI 511 
2 SO 432 LZ LZ1EV 2862.00 LZ1ZX/P KN32DQ 183 
3 SO 432 LZ LZ5EO 2612.00 LZ1ZX/P KN32DQ 183 
4 SO 432 LZ LZ1YKY 2154.00 LZ1ZX KN32DQ 183 
5 SO 432 LZ LZ1KQ 1778.00 LZ1EV KN21HO 183 
6 SO 432 LZ LZ1VPV 1427.50 LZ5IL KN21GO 137 
7 SO 432 LZ LZ1MC 1366.00 LZ1EV KN21HO 155 
8 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZX/P 1250.00 LZ1EV KN21HO 183 
9 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZB 1216.00 YO3BBW KN13RX 154 

10 SO 432 LZ LZ1FH 1122.00 LZ9X KN22XS 232 
11 SO 432 LZ LZ5UU 952.00 LZ1YKY KN21HO 147 
12 SO 432 LZ LZ6T 757.50 YO7LBX/P KN14PX 284 
13 SO 432 LZ LZ1NET 738.00 LZ9X KN22XS 219 
14 SO 432 LZ LZ1DJ 705.50 LZ1EV KN21HO 125 
15 SO 432 LZ LZ5IL 701.50 LZ9X KN22XS 175 
16 SO 432 LZ LZ1CM 536.00 LZ9X KN22XS 109 
17 SO 432 LZ LZ1WF 529.00 LZ9X KN22XS 130 
18 SO 432 LZ LZ1RT 486.00 LZ1EV KN21HO 125 
19 SO 432 LZ LZ2XF 409.00 LZ2KFF KN22PS 99 
20 SO 432 LZ LZ1SDR 318.00 LZ9X KN22XS 144 
21 SO 432 LZ LZ4UX 278.00 LZ7J KN22HB 139 
22 SO 432 LZ LZ1PRO 252.00 LZ7J KN22HB 126 
23 SO 432 LZ LZ2AKW 210.00 LZ9X KN22XS 105 
24 SO 432 LZ LZ4ZD 75.00 LZ2XF KN33CI 75 

 
Place Category Band  Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1KQ 732.00 LZ7J KN22HB 154 
2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZX/P 116.00 LZ9X KN22XS 29 
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Place Category Band  Callsign Points 
1 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 29494.50 
2 SO MB LZ LZ2FO 27889.50 
3 SO MB LZ LZ3A 22333.75 
4 SO MB LZ LZ3V 18131.75 
5 SO MB LZ LZ1ZX 14770.25 
6 SO MB LZ LZ2CM 13174.25 
7 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 11270.50 
8 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 10092.75 
9 SO MB LZ LZ1YKY 9856.25 

10 SO MB LZ LZ1EV 8932.75 
11 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 8655.75 
12 SO MB LZ LZ4NM 8299.75 
13 SO MB LZ LZ1KQ 7683.75 
14 SO MB LZ LZ2WE 7308.00 
15 SO MB LZ LZ5IL 6920.75 
16 SO MB LZ LZ2STO 6874.25 
17 SO MB LZ LZ1FH 6800.75 
18 SO MB LZ LZ1VPV 6138.25 
19 SO MB LZ LZ1CM 5774.00 
20 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 4340.75 
21 SO MB LZ LZ4KK 4247.00 
22 SO MB LZ LZ6T 3935.75 
23 SO MB LZ LZ3BK 3857.25 
24 SO MB LZ LZ5KF 3784.00 
25 SO MB LZ LZ2TW 3708.00 
26 SO MB LZ LZ1VVD 3317.75 
27 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 2807.00 
28 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 2565.75 
29 SO MB LZ LZ2XF 2412.50 
30 SO MB LZ LZ1KPW 2328.75 
31 SO MB LZ LZ1AW 2179.75 
32 SO MB LZ LZ1VQ 1871.00 
33 SO MB LZ LZ1PRO 1851.00 
34 SO MB LZ LZ5UU 1849.00 
35 SO MB LZ LZ1ES 1756.75 
36 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 1669.25 
37 SO MB LZ LZ1WF 1666.50 
38 SO MB LZ LZ1CY 1624.50 
39 SO MB LZ LZ5QD 1596.00 
40 SO MB LZ LZ1NET 1566.50 
41 SO MB LZ LZ1RT 1282.50 
42 SO MB LZ LZ1SDR 1102.00 
43 SO MB LZ LZ1GG 1027.00 
44 SO MB LZ LZ4UX 1018.00 
45 SO MB LZ LZ1FIA 985.75 
46 SO MB LZ LZ1QZ 956.00 
47 SO MB LZ LZ2AKW 672.00 
48 SO MB LZ LZ4ZD 528.50 
49 SO MB LZ LZ1MNW 512.75 
50 SO MB LZ LZ1IA 93.00 
51 SO MB LZ LZ4DP 68.00 
52 SO MB LZ LZ3PZ 67.00 
53 SO MB LZ LZ3DJ 22.00 
54 SO MB LZ LZ2IDI 5.00 
55 SO MB LZ LZ1FJ 5.00 



BFRA VHF Contest "Day of Radio -2011"  
 
 

Place Category Band  Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 
1 MO 144 LZ LZ9X 51189.00 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 1091 
2 MO 144 LZ LZ7J 19700.25 S50C JN76JG 913 
3 MO 144 LZ LZ2KFF 6879.50 9A1W JN75ST 846 
4 MO 144 LZ LZ1KCO 1911.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 316 
5 MO 144 LZ LZ1KCC 1201.00 LZ1ZX/P KN32DQ 178 

 
Place Category Band  Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 

1 MO 432 LZ LZ9X 27901.50 OL9W JN99CL 955 
2 MO 432 LZ LZ7J 18486.00 S57C JN76PB 868 
3 MO 432 LZ LZ2KFF 308.00 LZ2XF KN33CI 99 
4 MO 432 LZ LZ1KCC 0.00   0 

 
Place Category Band  Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist 

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7J 1156.00 LZ1KQ KN32DQ 154 
2 MO 1.3 LZ LZ9X 772.00 LZ7J KN22HB 135 

 
Place Category Band  Callsign Points 

1 MO MB LZ LZ9X 79862.50 
2 MO MB LZ LZ7J 39342.25 
3 MO MB LZ LZ2KFF 7187.50 
4 MO MB LZ LZ1KCO 1911.00 
5 MO MB LZ LZ1KCC 1201.00 

 
Place Category Band  Callsign Points 

1 FM MB LZ LZ1QZ 412.75 
2 FM MB LZ LZ1YKY 322.75 
3 FM MB LZ LZ1MNW/P 177.75 
4 FM MB LZ LZ2KFF 115
5 FM MB LZ LZ4DP 68
6 FM MB LZ LZ4ZD 68
7 FM MB LZ LZ5IL 37
8 FM MB LZ LZ5EO 17
9 FM MB LZ LZ5KF 0

 


